
KEY FACTORS

ANAND AIYA 

To give my best to each and every project as a Gaffer and 
Best Boy. I am a passionate and versatile crew member 
with 16 years of experience in the filmmaking industry. 
Starting out as a lightman, I transitioned into the Best Boy 
role and then progressed into a Gaffer role.

EDUCATION

TECHNICAL KNOWLEDGE

LANGUAGES KNOWN 

Understanding DOP requirements, 
leading the lighting crew and working 
with the equipment efficiently.

Hindi, Marathi, Kannada, English and Tamil 

SSC (10th Passed)

In-depth knowledge of lights and cameras
Experience with various lighting setup

16 YEARS OF EXPERIENCE IN FILM MAKING 

DOPs
Privileged to work with the following DOPs

Kalyan Varma
Yeshas Narayan 
Madhu A. Naidu 
Ajith V. Reddy 
Atish Vaikunth 
Anuj Samtani 
Sameer Arya
Sunil Patel 
Manish Shetty 
Srinivas Naidu 
Yash Khanna 
Sachit Paulose 
Varun Sud
Kiran Deohans
Georgy John
Antonio Michael 

Sejal Shah
Amogh Deshpande 
Amit Roy 
Himman Dhameja 
Mahendra Shetty 
Sanu Varghese
Saurabh Goswami 
K. V. Anand 
Harsh Vardhan Singh
Malay Prakash
Siddharth Diwan
Anubhav Bansal 
Chandan Kowli
Kamaljeet Negi
Manoj Paramahamsa
Aseem Bajaj 
Ashwin Shetty 

Vasudeo Rane 
Amalendu Chaudhary
Shyam K. Naidu 
M. Sukumar 
Ajay Arora 
Ravi Varman
Akshay Rajput 
Mahesh Aney
Suhas Gujarathi 
Sunita Radia
Manoj Soni 
Prasad Murella
Johny Lal 
M. S. Prabhu 
Sachin Krishn 
Satyajit Pande 
Anay Goswamy 

Rubes khan
Mahadev Thakur 
Parth Soni 
K Rajnesh 
Manish senti
Raju samanta
Raghav Adithya 
Dimo popov
Anil Mehta 
Nilesh disai
Arvind Singh
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Gaffer



2017 Dhyanimani India Ajith Reddy Great Maratha Entertainment Company India

2019 Pal Pal Dil Ke Paas India Himman Dhamija Zee Studios, Sunny Sounds Pvt Ltd

2021 College Romance: Season 2 India Georgy John Contagious Online Media Network

2022 Beast India Manoj Paramahamsa Sun Pictures

2024 CA Topper Tribhuvan Mishra India Anuj Samtani Rangeela Pictures

2024 Special ops 2 India Dimo Popov Friday storytellers LLP

2024 Sikandar Ka Muqaddar India Arvind Singh Friday storytellers LLP

TBA JNU India Parth Soni Shreya Production 

TBA Thug Life India Ravi k Chandran Madras Talkes 

2016 Comedy Nights with Kapil (TV Series) India Atish Vaikunth Rangeela Pictures

2015 Channel [V] Distraction (Miniseries) India Srini Rangeela Pictures

FILMS (Worked as a Gaffer)

YEAR FILMS COUNTRY D.O.P PRODUCTION HOUSE

2023 Ganapath - Part 1 India Sudhakar R Yakkanti Pooja Entertainment

2022 U-Turn India Sameer Arya Alchemy Production LLP

2022 Laal Singh Chaddha India Satyajit Pande (Setu) Aamir Khan Productions

2022 Saroj Ka Rishta India Kamaljeet Negi Dharma Productions

2021 Shershaah India Anuj Samtani Rangeela Pictures

2021 Tandav (Web Series) India Karol Stadnik Offside Entertainment

2020 Roohi India Amalendu Chaudhary Maddock Films

2019 Kaappaan India M. S. Prabhu Lyca Productions

2019 Venky Mama India Prasad Murella Suresh Productions

2018 Badhaai Ho India Sanu Varghese Junglee Pictures

2018 Agnyaathavaasi India V. Manikandan Haarika & Hassine Creations

2018 Jalebi India Manoj Soni Vishesh Films

2013 Premachi Goshta India Suhas Gujrati Ihita Enterprises Pvt. Ltd

2012 Yaare Koogadali India M. Sukumar Poornima Enterprises

FILMS Best Boy

YEAR FILMS COUNTRY D.O.P PRODUCTION HOUSE



2014 Ragini MMS 2 India Naren Gediaa Balaji Motion Pictures

2013 Murder 3 India Sunil Patel Vishesh Films

2013 Ramaiya Vastavaiya India Kiran Deohans Tips Industries

2012 Businessman India Shyam K. Naidu R. R. Makers

2012 Khiladi 786 India Attar Singh Saini HR Musik Limited

2011 F.A.L.T.U India Vijay Arora Puja Entertainment 

FILMS (Worked as a Lightman/Electrician)

YEAR FILMS COUNTRY D.O.P PRODUCTION HOUSE

2017 Jagga Jasoos India Ravi Varman Walt Disney Pictures India

2017 Baadshaho India Sunita Radia Vertex Motion Pictures

2016 Kirik Party India Karm Chawla Paramvah Studios

2015 Tu Hi Re India Prasad Bhende Karan Entertainment

2014 Hasee Toh Phasee India Sanu Varghese Dharma Productions

FILMS (Worked as a Lightman/Electrician)

YEAR FILMS COUNTRY D.O.P PRODUCTION HOUSE

ADVERTISEMENTS AND FILM COMMERCIALS (Worked as a Gaffer)

I hereby declare all the above mention information is true to the best of my knowledge.

Thank you
ANAND AIYA 

More than 235+ commercials and advertisement films done and lot more counting 

Active on
@anand_aiya

Contact on whatsapp
+91 99200 39974

For more info
anand.haiyaa@mail.com

Gaffer


